TITLE V - FIRE PROTECTION REGULATIONS

CHAPTER 1 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Section 1. PURPOSE.

In order to most effectively provide the most modern and comprehensive fire protection available, the Village President and the Board of Trustees have caused all matters concerning firefighting, fire protection and fire prevention to be contracted to the Coal Valley Fire Protection District and Orion Fire Protection District.

Section 2. DUTIES ASSIGNED.

All powers and duties of establishing, maintaining and operating a fire department that would ordinarily be the duty of this Village are delegated to the governing body of the Coal Valley Fire Protection District and Orion Fire Protection District.